Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
News Datacom Limited		07/28/2004	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDS Limited	
Street Address:	One London Road, Staines	
City:	Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW18 4EX	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2157379	NEWS DATACOM
Registration Number:	2157380	NEWS DATACOM
Registration Number:	2120445	PROVIDER
Registration Number:	2181065	STREAMSERVER
Registration Number:	1959173	VIDEOGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)852-7217 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-852-7729

Email: dvoss@newscorp.com Correspondent Name: Michelle V. Francis

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas, 4th Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEWS DATACOM TO NDS ASGMT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900011119

REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0741

TRADEMARK

Name: News America Incorporated

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna J. Voss

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed of Assignment.US.News Datacom Limited to NDS Limited.page 01#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment.US.News Datacom Limited to NDS Limited.page 02#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0742

TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

DATED this 28th day of JULY 2004

WHEREAS, News Datacom Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales having a place of business at One London Road, Staines, Middlesex TW18 4EX, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, logos and trade names set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), including, without limitation, all registrations and applications pertaining thereto and the goodwill represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, NDS Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales having a place of business at One London Road, Staines, Middlesex TW18 4EX, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to transfer, convey, assign and set over, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications pertaining thereto and the goodwill represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications pertaining thereto, the goodwill represented thereby and all causes of action arising out of or relating to the ownership, use and/or exploitation of the Marks.

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first above written.

NEWS DATACOM LIMITED

Name: PICK MEDLOCK

Title: Director

By: Name: 362 AGE P

Title: Director

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
NEWS DATACOM	2,157,379
NEWS DATACOM & Design	2,157,380
PROVIDER & Design	2,120,445
STREAMSERVER & Design	2,181,065
VIDEOGUARD	1,959,173

TRADEMARK REEL: 002907 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 08/03/2004